2016 £

SRR RS

E

9 — 8 [ EER

RIEWES

R EERZER

2 B X 2 Kk #

P
=

ABMEEN BFREEHHRESE
NBAFAEAN BEEBHRARS

©2016 BMHABKRERZTER BNERHEEILLET,



B &

1. EARKEREEH— BRI E T ARE I DI oo 3
[ I 5 B N 73 S B 5 bR e 0 Pl S B il i e - ot = iy 3
| BV 2 A = WY U A il = - R 5
2. EMKRZEREER —EIERERORER (2016 E) ..o e e e e eeneans 6
T S == 7
B - ke 11 e SRRSO PPRURR 7
BV S € 3 =N/ L TR 8
3.3 BRI RO 7 (AB ) DR oot e e e e e 10
KR = 2 Faten 1A OSSO RSPRRSRSN 11
i =% () L o h e - - i 12
A1 BT AR ERODEE I oot e e eneane 12
4.2 B 2 Al B BRI IR oo enaane 13
ST <2y = D172 T = = T 14
SRR W T 0 T =1 14
SRR = 5 [N - s -SSR 14
5.1.2 723 fl0@BEEBHBEATT oo 14
IV R A 1 30 T 1 < 15
5. 2.1 BT A O TE B BT Tl cveeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeee e e eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eee e 15
5.2.2 023 RO @EBEREBBREERI T oo 15
ST 2y Y= D 1 (L = | 5 = 2 16
VAR X I3 a ko s 2 e 1 P N 16
1 63, O3 | O 820162 12
ZAE B E B Vi vi oy,
BIZER X B B&E _Vvivi i li
BRIFE _> Yilds
XE#®Z zZVI VI vi v, en -
ARKE rouw @y - g U
B % vivi  m
BX#H— p - r Y
wmAHM#E AV r n k& e. YT |
A = |, avivi i
nE=5 1 T-ooh -ng -
EERE WAEF U ron ey - ¢ u



Yi Rroj N o 3

1.1 Yi R § N 1A

WEEORENEE

ZEHMKERAZUAIOEBE THRHONERESEEL(E, ZREOMBERBATLINENTIEA
CEEZEOHITHELTRADEL - BEAIAD, EVWSBATEZLNDINETHD, SLEZ
L, BERBRICBEVWTRAIREFLDE, ERKERICEITE)—HIL-FL—=UFITTHASS
EITOEBEBE -SENERATLSD, BEDORIHIRELTERSIND YL, BEH, 4HH KRB
HEDRAZRATLSD, EVSITEIZHESS,

AHPEEANBFEEBARSE (LUTTEAE1ELD) TIE, LSATOEEH#EE THSHKE
LSAC DHMAERRFZZHT 2000 FE LYK FEFITH-YBARIR LSATICEET SREHRZE
EDH-, ZOHE, B 1(2R7T 2OBAEIZOVTOREAZESABRTIET H2EAFEYT
HELEDRERITELz, BERREERESTE, COMARMBERAL, HEBREHRILTLS,

COWMERIE, DOREHNIHEEICELGYESBAIDHE—AT, TNTNORENICHRED
BAEEATEY, DDEEANREAELTI—HIL-FL—=UFIC A SR TOEE - #EA |
ZRBLTOARELZREMICRBELTVS, CNSDBENIFEBKZEITROLN D AMEE, L
HIETEELLTOEME 12 AREERTRBELIZBEOPRKMLEBAIELLZ TS, LM LE
D5, INLOEENNZEDBEREDTRTTHAHLFNV ALV RITEFELTLMZE LY, KUY
FZEELTOFEEICIEINSD BIEOEEALSCE, EAIELERM A, MATFIFD, V-5 —
D7, NOEEZHLRBRMICEHCEED, HES, ZERESE, L OL0MM- ABHAIENEZS
o, TEHEZEE IV ODES - BEMASHILTOSMNIDOVWTHORELELEEERET L
(FEELLA, hREMGEEAELTO DOREOXBEEIIOVNTIE, ZEXELLAEOEMN
ROEBETHELEIAEEZLND,

SR A:

BN SRUEFHERD. ZORUT

DOYAFYZ (KRB N

CREEREH<BES) EXORSERELEL,
ZNEDEEDDE TR
BASEEN

IR 7:

NEDREBIE L.

BEGHNSE MR T

ERETSED =0

SRR, St1S89(CER
SRR 7]

©2016 EHHBREEEES BNFEHE2LLET. 3



B OO#AICETHHEAR

ZEREOBEMEMEICEHEL, N OATLAZERIREER T 5-OICIEEHRNGHRA
KEFERTAIENZEFRLLD, FILWELERIEDFEICH T TEHREGRENEZLOAFEEZER
THENDEBEVETHD, IOLI-RBEEL, REBRIHIET A, SITREIER D, RXGRED
[CDOVWTRHEFHRADEREZ, EHAOBIE - FFECIFEECAITKVDREREAITOVTIE, /BXD
HBRERT CENBEYTHD, ELSTHERAMEICKLIREHARNOEINT,

I5L3t0 avnESRAMEL 1 I ar DmRXBEBEVSEERBROBRIE, XE
LSAT EMBEICELIZIDIZES>TLASA(R2E8R), ThThdEsiavnhsly Gl
EER I, AEARERFA CHEARBREEREZE RN MBEOKRFZMATEREL-LDTH
%, &toarnhbWNNIDNTIEERT S,

ERXFEREZEH —SESERE KELSAT
BRI A% 1 BT Logical Reasoning
SHTAHIER A @m==) Analytical Reasoning
TR ¢===p  Reading Comprehension
®HBA —) Writing Exercise
L I y AL



1.2 0

W R IER I %R 5 R RE DR

WEMFIMNZRSEEIL, EAONEXEICEFENSREBBEEZTHL, RENGHRZTOT,
ELWMERZBERENEZRET S LT AREL TV D, BHWCHAFCEFHEAFORBICE LTI,
RAREOSLICERZERICIEREL, MERZELRHEL, MEEZHAAILTTIKIENRBEIZGD
=&, ZEICEIEVHREMEBRANSVATHS, CORENITELZLIHXRBOREANFZTTIFEL,
XNEMHEBEZRAMOTEEMWLHREITIRN®, THEMMLTEESEREME TS
BENLBELEIND, TD1=8, BMBRFESESFLLTALEMELY, BHREI/TORMBEAELT,
IR N ZRELLIELTVS MBOEZMIHLDTIILELDT, R/NROEBAIIME LD
BETDID, ENLUN DO FRAHCEMAMBORREICIVFLXENELLTNLSICERLTND,

W53 HT R HI M %R 5 R RE D 4

DHIHITNZRDEEL, SN =FENCIEREECRNOERZATET S EEEELL
TWV%, BEMGHEE, BHOERISRINSGIEN S VD, ZEOBEBLHBRTIE, EABREZH
PRUTHRICATIRO OHEREBRENNREELL S, T, EEORFHATIE, SEASERICEIN
BEREADTDRENNBELLGD, COLSIC, FHELTOFEBHOVEODLELLDDIE, 5EX
DN=FHNOBTRYIDEREZERICERENTH S, AT AZRSEEL, COEAD
hALERH CERMHIERV-ERNCHRENZEAE T H-HDLDTHS,

W& NE R DR DR

EXGRNZRLMEL, FEELTRELSNAIXEGHRRENOARLTATET S LEEREL
TWa, b, ZEIE, ¥R, £FEE, WX, ik BREF SR OBBLEXEICH
EHICEL, ERETEALCOMEBECRECHEICIBIET A LEERIND RXGEHEHNER
L, ZORITHELESNDR/E DIERE- MRS, REBEDILERSN, #HR-REOBAIL
THRAFZATIDTHS. =, BEVWDBFOMBOERR - RINEEHZRESIL, EEICALLHIhD
RMELTOIRXIFERBROXELIIRLYT, LEADDrUILIZHE5XENALLGNRS,
ERELT, —MBRGEZERNZADIDTELLS, EEICERSND, JUSELGHEBRNZTAELE
2T BIDELOTNS,

W KIRHZ R SR RE DR

KENEAHHERXVDPS/PRXEHERRZRLLTVSD, ERKEREER LR
BROEZIHL, HEORLWIBRED/NHXEFELD, TTEEZOHMBZREILDTIIEN
ENFIRTHS. FEHME-FAREOEZDLE, RREDEMICHANDYLGIAFIZFHEY S L
AEREGRBRNKRDOND, RIEEELTOE N, FELLLIHDRE-AFILERDENSE
A HD, FRIDIBZIEHT DTRECEREROT FFDEMEIRTL, TLEFELVGHLDS
—EDEREFFAHAIXEELLTERMATHEERD D, BAFEEL TOEXEENLHREBRTER
BAFFHADIHRELTERSNSGD, EDIZXATHCDEREBAILTT, LAITHRFHIZIRT
FHEMNTEDD, ELVSRENZERDLDELGOTNS,

©2016 BMABKRERZTE R BNEBRHERILLET, 5



Yi Rroj N 1 201682

BEtEY a3 OREERK
FERKEREER—EERERITI DD I3 THERINDREBRTHY, FEIaviER
DERITHESTNS, F1EOSEIMIIZRBROFHRAFER, F458 L Himd X R

THd, F1MIOEIMOER L, HEREREEZRT A OV T EToRMLE,

M 3s RW 24 /40m
W24y 1w 1Y
s RwW 24 /40m
RW 24 /40m

1 1400

W AR D E ]
RAEEMNE RUABREBAD— b (R#K)

20114 iEH k¥ RSB K g ]
04 w & @ i

N EEBAERLBH—EHHEBERMAHAN — F

o+ T¥teAf S 201155 -85 12 § A& (emrKiEHEt SI4ER) S11L-0008
+ e a3 i WY S FIEL 200
5 ”?Erll[' )!‘ETS &) Lz & A KM
FAmn EEAY ML 001
" 2011F7A110 RS RS AR AY— FUuRHT LY Rz L ) $HOTAHASR
BA120 RS S511L—0008 HHE B B ERAMEMY L TRE I NeBH, BTN |

OARTI2EPY M T MHE WL 1 ORETHRE
LTLEI(I HOH— FOXS & © H120mmX #76mm) «
(RUDRTIRMMLEWT AW

I3

- AHNBNIESAS
1224 13. 5.2 ‘
14,724 14, 3724
18,724 15, 1724 AT UL FAND)
44,772 42. 8.7 188

orzake | een] DO [ranwn RHRREBAA—F (AR
LRI NS I | 14724 &, 722 13. 2724
WS (15724 2, 509 15. 0724

TR LM EMENE | 1624 2. 057 |19, 624 ST A 011 F FRAYRSEE—AERBRIMIESN - F
(onogisite SRER) S11L-0008
fr & 4674 2,118 |41 7074 192 ratf 900

& & @t XK@

E%N ‘.i.ll
i 3 i 7 :

A7 ($8E1/A): 192
#FFERERLEA RAMERETIAS

= o
Lo AR TR, SRR i — s e




oy i3
26.2%

317

206 EDF1EEM K FR2EH—E AL 206 £5 8 298 (H)IZ2E 14 #X T,

F2EER KR FREER —EMHAERIL 6 A 12 A (H)IC2E 13X TEESN -, SEEHK
EREBEY 1DEBYTHDS B3~5 R2OFEMIAZFEERZERE 3,21048%

&_XtL—CL\éo
o
AZHFE®
=23 ;{:\ =2

F1[ 2,707 2534 2503

2 3,162 2,872 2,806

F1EIDH(a) 373 414 404

5 281D #(b) 828 752 707

F 106 - F 200 MHEZER(C) 2334 2.120 2,099

E A (=atb+c) 3,535 3,286 3,210
1
2 1 2 2,099
3

BxH FHREY
508% LAk
6.5%
40RE-49%%
8.6%
30%-39r%
13.7%
Hit 255 -291%
73.8% 8.8%
L 0 A

©2016 BMABKRERZTE R BNEBRHERILLET,

24iFZ LT
62.4%




2 Exith 7 FHE A

LR
2.9%

1B A - P
5.2%

BROFLS
3.7%

Z it - T8
1.7%

IR
2.7%

EREAYCINOR &N
kR B NELTE
23.1% 16.0%
HE23K
43.1%
SiR-2H
4.6%
B
T -z EREORELE
16.1% 78.6%
T Dfth - B
6.1%
4 )
e i3
2.1%
FiF-FX
1.1%
BE%#
2.2% -
=
1.0%
BHE
=8 61.0%
12.3%

KR
(B RZERCO
3.2%

L ” K
3.2 . B noe
ERREREEHR —BEEHARTE, F18~FEIHMORIKRIZONT, FiFmEaiEr- 300
REEOAD7 (BREF/REZREICEHMLTLS, RO7 (RE[FR) DFEHIF80.2, 1Z41(R
Z(I399TH-Tz. A7 HRE/R)DHMIIRE, R2DEHEYTHS,

400
300 A -
200 A
100
0
[ecNooNoNololNolololNehoNololoNolololNeoleololololoNeololoNeo ol =}
NN FLO OV A ANMFLOO -0V A ANM L O -0 O O
A A A A A A A A AN ANNANANNANNNAN™
O~ 4~~~
NN FTOO~T 0 T I A AT A A A A A A A A A A A A A A~ A
DO ANMIFIOOI-VHNOO A ANM I OO L0
o = = = = = = = NN NN AN AN AN AN AN AN
@ 10
L A

I



. " 1
[ AB (e A H] A% | k% ®a | A& | ®a | AR A% | miko% |

300 0 0 0.00 0.00 200 79 1.087 246 33.86 100 7 3,136 0.22 97.69
299 (1] 0 0.00 0.00 199 10 1.097 0.31 3417 99 1 3.137 0.03 97.73
298 0 0 0.00 0.00 198 15 1,112 047 34.64 98 1 3.138 0.03 97.76
297 0 0 0.00 0.00 197 22 1134 0.69 3533 97 1 3.139 0.03 97.79
296 0 0 0.00 0.00 196 81 1.215 2.52 37.85 96 8 3.147 0.25 98.04
295 0 0 0.00 0.00 195 10 1.225 0.31 38.16 95 0 3.147 0.00 98.04
294 0 0 0.00 0.00 194 9 1.234 0.28 38.44 94 2 3.149 0.06 98.10
293 0 0 0.00 0.00 193 14 1,248 0.44 38.88 93 1 3.150 0.03 98.13
292 0 0 0.00 0.00 192 71 1319 2.21 41.09 92 8 3,158 0.25 98.38
291 0] 0 0.00 0.00 191 19 1.338 0.59 41.68 91 1 3.159 0.03 98.41
290 0 0 0.00 0.00 190 14 1,352 0.44 42.12 90 2 3.161 0.06 98.47
289 0 0 0.00 0.00 189 13 1.365 0.40 4252 89 0 3.161 0.00 98.47
288 0 0 0.00 0.00 188 74 1.439 2.31 4483 88 9 3.170 0.28 98.75
287 0 0 0.00 0.00 187 18 1.457 0.56 4539 87 0 3.170 0.00 98.75
286 0 0 0.00 0.00 186 26 1.483 0.81 46.20 86 0 3.170 0.00 98.75
285 0 0 0.00 0.00 185 11 1,494 0.34 46.54 85 0 3.170 0.00 98.75
284 0 0 0.00 0.00 184 16 1.510 0.50 47.04 84 0 3.170 0.00 98.75
283 2 2 0.06 0.06 183 78 1.588 243 49.47 83 5 3.175 0.16 98.91
282 1 3 0.03 0.09 182 13 1,601 0.40 49.88 82 2 3177 0.06 98.97
281 0 3 0.00 0.09 181 17 1618 0.53 50.40 81 0 3.177 0.00 98.97
280 0 3 0.00 0.09 180 9 1.627 0.28 50.69 80 0] 3.177 0.00 98.97
279 2 5 0.06 0.16 179 95 1,722 296 53.64 79 5 3,182 0.16 99.13
278 1 6 0.03 0.19 178 13 1.735 0.40 54.05 78 (0] 3,182 0.00 99.13
277 0 6 0.00 0.19 177 23 1,758 0.72 54717 77 1 3.183 0.03 99.16
276 1 7 0.03 0.22 176 15 1,773 047 55.23 76 1 3,184 0.03 99.19
275 2 9 0.06 0.28 175 12 1.845 224 57.48 75 8 3.192 0.25 99.44
274 0 9 0.00 0.28 174 16 1,861 0.50 57.98 74 1 3.193 0.03 99.47
273 0 9 0.00 0.28 173 10 1.871 0.31 58.29 73 0 3.193 0.00 99.47
272 1 10 0.03 0.31 172 11 1.882 0.34 58.63 72 0] 3,193 0.00 99.47
271 5 15 0.16 0.47 171 83 1.965 2.59 61.21 71 2 3,195 0.06 99.53
270 2 17 0.06 0.53 170 11 1.976 0.34 61.56 70 0 3.195 0.00 99.53
269 0 17 0.00 0.53 169 10 1,986 0.31 61.87 69 3 3.198 0.09 99.63
268 0 17 0.00 0.53 168 14 2,000 044 62.31 68 0 3,198 0.00 99.63
267 4 21 0.12 0.65 167 89 2,089 277 65.08 67 2 3.200 0.06 99.69
266 2 23 0.06 0.72 166 16 2,105 0.50 65.58 66 0 3.200 0.00 99.69
265 1 24 0.03 0.75 165 7 2112 0.22 65.79 65 0 3.200 0.00 99.69
264 0 24 0.00 0.75 164 7 2,119 0.22 66.01 64 0 3.200 0.00 99.69
263 9 33 0.28 1.03 163 90 2,209 2.80 68.82 63 3 3.203 0.09 99.78
262 4 37 0.12 1.15 162 20 2229 0.62 69.44 62 0 3.203 0.00 99.78
261 2 39 0.06 1.21 161 5 2234 0.16 69.60 61 0 3.203 0.00 99.78
260 3 42 0.09 1.31 160 4 2238 0.12 69.72 60 0 3.203 0.00 99.78
259 2 44 0.06 1.37 159 31 2,269 0.97 70.69 59 0] 3.203 0.00 99.78
258 6 50 0.19 1.56 158 81 2,350 252 73.21 58 2 3.205 0.06 99.84
257 4 54 0.12 1.68 157 4 2354 0.12 73.33 57 0 3.205 0.00 99.84
256 4 58 0.12 1.81 156 8 2,362 0.25 73.58 56 0 3.205 0.00 99.84
255 1 59 0.03 1.84 155 15 2377 047 74.05 55 0 3,205 0.00 99.84
254 13 72 0.40 224 154 63 2,440 1.96 76.01 54 1 3.206 0.03 99.88
253 3 75 0.09 234 153 2 2442 0.06 76.07 53 0 3.206 0.00 99.88
252 12 87 0.37 271 152 1 2443 0.03 76.11 52 0 3,206 0.00 99.88
251 4 91 0.12 2.83 151 24 2467 0.75 76.85 51 0 3,206 0.00 99.88
250 19 110 0.59 343 150 52 2519 1.62 78.47 50 1 3.207 0.03 9991
249 4 114 0.12 3.55 149 0 2519 0.00 7847 49 0 3.207 0.00 99.91
248 6 120 0.19 3.74 148 6 2,525 0.19 78.66 48 0 3.207 0.00 99.91
247 5 125 0.16 3.89 147 26 2551 0.81 79.47 47 0 3.207 0.00 99.91
246 26 151 0.81 470 146 51 2,602 1.59 81.06 46 0 3.207 0.00 99.91
245 8 159 0.25 495 145 1 2,603 0.03 81.09 45 0 3.207 0.00 99.91
244 7 166 0.22 517 144 4 2,607 0.12 81.21 44 0 3.207 0.00 99.91
243 5 171 0.16 5.33 143 22 2,629 0.69 81.90 43 0 3.207 0.00 99.91
242 31 202 0.97 6.29 142 47 2676 1.46 83.36 42 0 3.207 0.00 99.91
241 4 206 0.12 6.42 141 2 2,678 0.06 83.43 41 0 3.207 0.00 99.91
240 4 210 0.12 6.54 140 3 2,681 0.09 83.52 40 0 3.207 0.00 99.91
239 8 218 0.25 6.79 139 17 2698 0.53 84.05 39 0 3,207 0.00 99.91
238 33 251 1.03 71.82 138 34 2,732 1.06 85.11 38 1 3.208 0.03 99.94
237 5 256 0.16 7.98 137 6 2,738 0.19 85.30 37 0 3.208 0.00 99.94
236 6 262 0.19 8.16 136 3 2741 0.09 85.39 36 0 3.208 0.00 99.94
235 5 267 0.16 8.32 135 20 2,761 0.62 86.01 35 0 3.208 0.00 99.94
234 5 272 0.16 8.47 134 3 2764 0.09 86.11 34 0 3.208 0.00 99.94
233 a1 313 1.28 9.75 133 49 2813 1.53 87.63 33 0 3.208 0.00 99.94
232 8 321 0.25 10.00 132 7 2,820 0.22 87.85 32 (0] 3.208 0.00 99.94
231 9 330 0.28 10.28 131 17 2837 0.53 88.38 31 0 3,208 0.00 99.94
230 6 336 0.19 1047 130 1 2,838 0.03 88.41 30 0 3.208 0.00 99.94
229 49 385 1.53 11.99 129 45 2,883 1.40 89.81 29 0 3.208 0.00 99.94
228 12 397 0.37 12.37 128 3 2,886 0.09 89.91 28 0 3.208 0.00 99.94
227 6 403 0.19 12.55 127 9 2,895 0.28 90.19 27 0 3.208 0.00 99.94
226 15 418 047 13.02 126 2 2897 0.06 90.25 26 0 3.208 0.00 99.94
225 51 469 1.59 14.61 125 51 2948 1.59 91.84 25 1 3.209 0.03 99.97
224 7 476 0.22 14.83 124 5 2,953 0.16 91.99 24 0] 3.209 0.00 99.97
223 9 485 0.28 15.11 123 3 2956 0.09 92.09 23 0 3.209 0.00 99.97
222 10 495 0.31 15.42 122 3 2,959 0.09 92.18 22 0 3.209 0.00 99.97
221 57 552 1.78 17.20 121 36 2,995 1.12 93.30 21 1 3.210 0.03 100.00
220 5 557 0.16 17.35 120 6 3,001 0.19 93.49 20 0 3.210 0.00 100.00
219 8 565 0.25 17.60 119 9 3,010 0.28 93.77 19 0 3.210 0.00 100.00
218 7 572 0.22 17.82 118 1 3.011 0.03 93.80 18 0 3.210 0.00 100.00
217 51 623 1.59 19.41 117 27 3,038 0.84 94.64 17 0 3.210 0.00 100.00
216 14 637 0.44 19.84 116 0 3,038 0.00 94.64 16 0 3.210 0.00 100.00
215 10 647 0.31 20.16 115 3 3,041 0.09 9474 15 0 3.210 0.00 100.00
214 7 654 0.22 20.37 114 3 3.044 0.09 94.83 14 0 3.210 0.00 100.00
213 68 722 212 22.49 113 19 3.063 0.59 9542 13 0 3.210 0.00 100.00
212 18 740 0.56 23.05 112 4 3,067 0.12 95.55 12 0 3.210 0.00 100.00
211 6 746 0.19 23.24 111 3 3,070 0.09 95.64 11 0 3.210 0.00 100.00
210 15 761 047 23.71 110 0 3.070 0.00 95.64 10 0 3.210 0.00 100.00
209 7 768 0.22 23.93 109 2 3,072 0.06 95.70 9 0 3.210 0.00 100.00
208 74 842 2.31 26.23 108 26 3,098 0.81 96.51 8 0] 3.210 0.00 100.00
207 16 858 0.50 26.73 107 1 3,099 0.03 96.54 7 0 3.210 0.00 100.00
206 10 868 0.31 27.04 106 1 3.100 0.03 96.57 6 (0] 3.210 0.00 100.00
205 20 888 0.62 27.66 105 4 3.104 0.12 96.70 5 0 3.210 0.00 100.00
204 68 956 212 29.78 104 20 3.124 0.62 97.32 4 0 3.210 0.00 100.00
203 12 968 0.37 30.16 103 0 3.124 0.00 97.32 3 0] 3.210 0.00 100.00
202 15 983 047 30.62 102 3 3.127 0.09 97.41 2 0 3.210 0.00 100.00
201 25 1.008 0.78 31.40 101 2 3.129 0.06 97.48 1 0 3.210 0.00 100.00

] 0 3210 0.00 100.00
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68 2 2 0.1 0.1 39 91 1,778 3.6 71.0
67 1 3 0.0 0.1 38 78 1,856 3.1 74.2
66 4 7 0.2 0.3 37 63 1,919 25 76.7
65 5 12 0.2 0.5 36 77 1,996 3.1 79.7
64 7 19 0.3 0.8 35 58 2,054 2.3 82.1
63 9 28 0.4 1.1 34 54 2,108 2.2 84.2
62 12 40 0.5 1.6 33 51 2,159 2.0 86.3
61 20 60 0.8 2.4 32 46 2,205 1.8 88.1
60 28 88 1.1 35 31 62 2,267 2.5 90.6
59 41 129 1.6 5.2 30 36 2,303 1.4 92.0
58 41 170 1.6 6.8 29 47 2,350 1.9 93.9
57 42 212 1.7 8.5 28 23 2,373 0.9 94.8
56 45 257 1.8 10.3 27 23 2,396 0.9 95.7
55 59 316 2.4 12.6 26 25 2,421 1.0 96.7
54 63 379 2.5 15.1 25 16 2,437 0.6 97.4
53 52 431 2.1 17.2 24 9 2,446 0.4 97.7
52 65 496 2.6 19.8 23 12 2,458 0.5 98.2
51 69 565 2.8 22.6 22 11 2,469 0.4 98.6
50 108 673 4.3 26.9 21 5 2,474 0.2 98.8
49 92 765 3.7 30.6 20 5 2,479 0.2 99.0
48 109 874 4.4 34.9 19 8 2,487 0.3 99.4
47 109 083 4.4 39.3 18 5 2,492 0.2 99.6
46 104 1,087 4.2 43.4 17 2 2,494 0.1 99.6
45 121 1,208 4.8 48.3 16 4 2,498 0.2 99.8
44 103 1,311 4.1 52.4 15 2 2,500 0.1 99.9
43 107 1,418 4.3 56.7 14 1 2,501 0.0 99.9
42 86 1,504 3.4 60.1 13 1 2,502 0.0 100.0
41 107 1,611 4.3 64.4 12 0 2,502 0.0 100.0
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67 2 3 0.1 0.1 38 118 1,918 4.2 68.4
66 2 5 0.1 0.2 37 90 2,008 3.2 71.6
65 2 7 0.1 0.2 36 85 2,093 3.0 74.6
64 2 9 0.1 0.3 35 87 2,180 3.1 77.7
63 11 20 0.4 0.7 34 85 2,265 3.0 80.7
62 5 25 0.2 0.9 33 74 2,339 2.6 83.4
61 17 42 0.6 1.5 32 70 2,409 2.5 85.9
60 21 63 0.7 2.2 31 66 2,475 2.4 88.2
59 19 82 0.7 2.9 30 66 2,541 2.4 90.6
58 34 116 1.2 4.1 29 48 2,589 1.7 92.3
57 39 155 1.4 5.5 28 41 2,630 1.5 93.7
56 51 206 1.8 7.3 27 28 2,658 1.0 94.7
55 57 263 2.0 9.4 26 32 2,690 1.1 95.9
54 64 327 2.3 11.7 25 29 2,719 1.0 96.9
53 58 385 2.1 13.7 24 14 2,733 0.5 97.4
52 71 456 2.5 16.3 23 10 2,743 0.4 97.8
51 87 543 3.1 19.4 22 11 2,754 0.4 98.1
50 89 632 3.2 22.5 21 12 2,766 0.4 98.6
49 92 724 3.3 25.8 20 6 2,772 0.2 98.8
48 96 820 3.4 29.2 19 11 2,783 0.4 99.2
47 98 918 3.5 32.7 18 6 2,789 0.2 99.4
46 89 1,007 3.2 35.9 17 3 2,792 0.1 99.5
45 106 1,113 3.8 39.7 16 6 2,798 0.2 99.7
44 102 1,215 3.6 43.3 15 1 2,799 0.0 99.8
43 133 1,348 4.7 48.0 14 2 2,801 0.1 99.8
42 99 1,447 3.5 51.6 13 1 2,802 0.0 99.9
41 124 1,571 4.4 56.0 12 1 2,803 0.0 99.9
40 110 1,681 3.9 59.9 11 0 2,803 0.0 99.9
10 0 2,803 0.0 99.9
9 1 2,804 0.0 99.9
8 0 2,804 0.0 99.9
7 0 2,804 0.0 99.9
6 1 2,805 0.0 100.0
5 1 2,806 0.0 100.0
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